PARTS LIST
JOY”
TWISTAIR”lll
ROTARY SCREW COMPRESSOR
TA MODELS 150 thru 290
MCT-122
FORM NO. MCT-122
WARRANTY

Make sure that applicable reference number is selected and DESCRIPTION applies
to part.
HOW TO ORDER PARTS
When ordering parts, be sure to include Model and Serial Number of machine for which parts
are required. Give part number and description of each part or assembly needed. The Serial
number of your machine will be found on the compressor nameplate located on the door of the
controller. For ready reference, enter this number in the space provided on the front cover. Do
not use illustration reference numbers when ordering parts.
WHERE TO ORDER PARTS
Parts should be ordered through your authorized Cooper Industries Distributor. Orders will
not be accepted at the factory, since your Joy Distributor is equipped and located to provide
you with the best possible service.
Cooper Industries maintains a Regional Parts Warehouse in the following area to provide
prompt services to distributors for maintaining customer machines.
COOPER INDUSTRIES - INDUSTRIAL DIVISION
North Central Region
(Central Service Center)
2300 Devon Avenue
Elk Grove, IL 60007
TABLE OF CONTENTS —
Compressor, Motor, inlet Valve and Mtg. Parts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2-5
Sump, Piping Andlnstrument Panel Assemblies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6-9
Piping an.d Cooler Assemblies . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...10-12
Enclosure And Mounting Parts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...14-15
Miscellaneous Parts And Decals.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...15-16
Electrical Control And Parts . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...18-22
Electrical Control Center . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...24-25
Recommended Spares . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...26-28
Optional Equipment . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...29
1
IIII1II1-
/I
~
--—
+
/“
c
o
\*
ed
‘(\“1””
44
11-
4l
m
.
.
_
_
_
0
(
>n
L
-.--—
--—
-
2
PAGE> OF&
PARTS LIST FOR : COMPRESSOR, MOTOR, INLET VALVE ANO MTG. PARTS ASSEMBLIES REFERENCEORAWING NO. ‘D-319
IEF.
DESCRIPTION aTY.
TA-150 TA-175 TA-180 TA-190 TA-220 TA-230 TA-240 TA-265 TA-290
Nom PART N(l. PART NO. PART NO. PART NO. PART NO. PART NO. PART NO. PART NO. PART NO.
A COMPR. & INLET VALVE ASSY. 00543404 0076 00543404 0077 00543404 0078 00543404 0078 00543404 0079 00543404 0080 00543404 0080 00543404 0081 00543404 0082
.1 KIT, MAIN. SHAFT SEAL 1 H0701701 0327 ~ < < < <
.2 SCREW, CAP CBORE 5/16 X 3/4
< < <
4 00901858 0404 < < < < <
AA VALVE ASSEMBLY - INLET
< <
1 H0701782 0001 <
<